11
5.
8
m
m
48
 m
m

Model Selection  LEL Series
Incremental (Step Motor 24 VDC)
How to Order
u Actuator cable type/length∗6
Standard cable�[m] Robotic cable � [m]
Nil None R1 1.5 RA 10∗5
S1 1.5 R3 3 RB 15∗5
S3 3 R5 5 RC 20∗5
S5 5 R8 8∗5
y uq w e r t
r Stroke∗1 ∗2 [mm]
Stroke
None
Size Applicable stroke
100 to
1000 25 100, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900,
1000   (100 mm increments)
q Size
25
t Motor option
Nil Without option
B With lock
C With motor cover∗3
w Bearing type
M Sliding bearing
L Ball bushing bearing
e Equivalent lead
T 48 mm
y Switch rail option∗4
Nil Without option
R With magnet/switch rail
LEL 25 M T 100 S1
i o !0
1N 1
LECm Series
CD17T
JXCm Series
For details on controllers, refer to page 348.
Incremental (Step Motor 24 VDC)
Guide Rod Slider Type
Belt Drive
LEL Series LEL25
*  For details, refer to page 1343 and onward.
347
LECm Series (For details, refer to page 349.)
JXCm Series (For details, refer to page 349.)
i Controller type∗7
Nil Without controller
1N LECP1
(Programless type)
NPN
1P PNP
i
o I/O cable length∗8
Nil Without cable
(Without communication plug connector)
1 1.5 m
3 3 m∗9
5 5 m∗9
!0 Controller mounting
Nil Screw mounting
D DIN rail∗10
i Controller
Nil Without controller
Cm1mm With controller
Caution
[CE/UKCA-compliant products]
q �EMC compliance was tested by combining the electric actuator LEL
series and the controller LEC/JXC series.
The EMC depends on the configuration of the customer’s control panel
and the relationship with other electrical equipment and wiring.
Therefore, compliance with the EMC directive cannot be certified for
SMC components incorporated into the customer’s equipment under